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Adult Education Block Grant : CFAD : 2018-19 Produced: Dec 12, 2018, 10:52 PM UTC Action Taskman

37 North Orange County Regional Consortium for Adult Education (NOCRC)

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name:  37 North Orange County Regional Consortium for Adult Education (NOCRC) 

Funding Channel:  Fiscal Agent 

Fiscal Agent:  North Orange County CCD 

Narrative:  NOCRC is led by its Executive Committee, individual workgroups correlated to the AEBG program areas, and one
combined workgroup all of which are comprised of representatives from NOCRC's Members and supported by NOCRC sta�.
Each year the Workgroups go through an in-depth collaborative process of developing instructional and student support
strategies based on student need. These strategies and corresponding budgets are then presented to the Executive Committee
for formal approval via a voting process. This process was followed during AB86 and resulted in the state-approved NOCRC
Regional Comprehensive 3-Year Plan (RCP). The majority of the strategies presented each subsequent year are the
continuation and/or the evolution of prior strategies. In the event new strategy proposals are presented, the RCP is amended
with all approved strategies via the Annual Plan process. The primary provider of adult education within the NOCRC region is
North Orange Continuing Education (NOCE), the noncredit institution of the North Orange County Community College District
(NOCCCD). Therefore, the approved NOCRC strategies are delivered by NOCE hence the NOCCCD receives the entire AEBG allocation

Changes:  N/A 

Member Allocations

Member Name (2018-19) (2017-18) (2016-17)

North Orange County CCD $3,811,466 $3,653,902 $3,653,902

Total Allocated to Members $3,811,466 $3,653,902 $3,653,902

Total AEBG Funds $3,811,466 $3,653,902 $3,653,902

Total Remaining $0 $0 $0

Certification

Member Representative

Jei Garlitos
garlitos_j@auhsd.us

Araceli Chavez
chavez_ar@auhsd.us

mailto:garlitos_j@auhsd.us
mailto:chavez_ar@auhsd.us
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Appr oved by Ar aceli Chavez

Member Representative

Sandra Layana
slayana@fjuhsd.net
(714) 447-5501

Steve Zamora

szamora@fjuhsd.net

Appr oved by Steve Zamor a

Member Representative

Robin Patterson
rpatterson@ggusd.us
(714) 663-6305

Appr oved by Robin Patter son

Member Representative

Heidi Olshan
holshan@losal.org
(562) 799-4820

Kenneth Lopour

klopour@losal.org

Appr oved by Kenneth Lopour

Member Representative

Valentina Purtell

2018-12-12

2018-12-11

2018-12-04

2018-12-06

mailto:slayana@fjuhsd.net
mailto:szamora@fjuhsd.net
mailto:rpatterson@ggusd.us
mailto:holshan@losal.org
mailto:klopour@losal.org
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Valentina Purtell
vpurtell@noce.edu
(714) 808-4670

Joyce Carrigan

jcarrigan@nocccd.edu
(714) 808-4937

Terry Cox
tcox@noce.edu
(714) 808-4672

Janeth Manjarrez
jmanjarrez@noce.edu
(714) 462-9579

Appr oved by Valentina Pur tell

Member Representative

Kenia Cueto
kcueto@nocrop.us
(714) 801-9888

Jennifer Prado

jprado@nocrop.us

Appr oved by Jennifer  Pr ado

Member Representative

Katy Ramezani
kramezani@ocde.us
(714) 647-2593

Appr oved by Katy Ramez ani

Member Representative

Carrie Bisgard
cbisgard@pylusd org

2018-11-30

2018-11-30

2018-11-30

mailto:vpurtell@noce.edu
mailto:jcarrigan@nocccd.edu
mailto:tcox@noce.edu
mailto:jmanjarrez@noce.edu
mailto:kcueto@nocrop.us
mailto:jprado@nocrop.us
mailto:kramezani@ocde.us
mailto:cbisgard@pylusd.org
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cbisgard@pylusd.org
(714) 986-7026

Appr oved by Car r ie Bisgar d

2018-12-03

https://nova.cccco.edu/releaseNotes
mailto:cbisgard@pylusd.org

